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W N D KEITH LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 MARCH 2010

Fixed assets
Tangible assets
Investments

Current assets

Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: amounts falling due within
one year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Provisions for liabilities

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital
Share premium account
Profit and loss account

Shareholders’ funds

2010
£ £
222,869
1,183
224,052
23,592
12,435
61
36,088
(26,959)
9,129
233,181
(5.227)
227,954
100,000
158,735
(30,781) -

227,954

2009
£ £
230,662
1,183
231,845
9,480
19,559
29,629
58,668
(51,831)
6,837
238,682
(6,584)
232,098
100,000
158,735
(26,637)
232,098




W N D KEITH LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
AS AT 31 MARCH 2010

For the financial year ended 31 March 2010 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section
477 Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476,
requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which
comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the
state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in
accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements
of the Companies Act 2008 relating to accounts, so far as applicable fo the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies
subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

David J Keith
Director

Company Registration No. 137181




W N D KEITH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

Accounting policies

Accounting convention
The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the
Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities {effective April 2008).

Turnover

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts.
Included within turnover are government subsidies of £15,369 (2009 - £13,240).

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets other than freehold land are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is
provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its
expected useful life, as follows:

Land not depreciated

Plant and machinery 20% reducing balance
Tenants improvements fully depreciated
Motor vehicles 20% reducing balance
Leasing

Assets obtained under hire purchase contracts and finance leases are capitalised as tangible assets and
depreciated over the shorter of the lease term and their useful lives. Obligations under such agreements
are included in creditors net of the finance charge allocated to future periods. The finance element of the
rental payment is charged to the profit and loss account so as to produce a constant periodic rate of
charge on the net obfigation outstanding in each period.

Investments
Fixed asset investments are stated at cost less provision for diminution in value.

Stock
Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is provided in full on timing differences which result in an obligation at the balance sheet
date to pay more tax, or right to pay less tax, at a future date, at rates expected to apply when they
crystallise based on current tax rates and law. Timing differences arise from inclusion of items of income
and expenditure in taxation computations in periods different from those in which they are included in the
financial statements. Deferred tax assets are recognised to the extent that it is regarded as more likely
than not they will be recovered. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are not discounted.




W N D KEITH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

2

Fixed assets

Cost
At 1 April 2009
Additions

At 31 March 2010
Depreciation

At 1 April 2009
Charge for the year

At 31 March 2010

Net book value
At 31 March 2010

At 31 March 2009

Share capital
Allotted, called up and fully paid

90,000 A Class ordinary shares of £1 each
10,000 B Class ordinary shares of £1 each

Transactions with directors

Tangible Investments Total
assets

£ £ £
266,021 1,183 267,204
953 - 953
266,974 1,183 268,157
35,359 - 35,359
8,746 - 8,746
44,105 - 44,105
222,869 1,183 224,052
230,662 1,183 231,845

2010 2009

£ £

90,000 90,000

10,000 10,000

100,000 100,000

During the year £6,979 was advanced to the directors and before the year end £9,000 was repaid to the

company.




