W N D Keith Limited

Abbreviated Accounts

For The Year Ended 31 March 2010

SATURDAY

SCT

10/07/2010 COMPANIES HOUSE 553

WND KEITH LIMITED

CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1 - 2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	3 - 4

WNDKEITHLIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT 31 MARCH 2010

		20	10	200	9
	Notes	3	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		222,869		230,662
Investments	2		1,183		1,183
			224,052		231,845
Current assets					
Stocks		23,592		9,480	
Debtors		12,435		19,559	
Cash at bank and in hand		61		29,629	
		36,088		58,668	
Creditors: amounts falling due with	in	(00.050)		(54.004)	
one year		(26,959)		(51,831)	
Net current assets			9,129		6,837
Total assets less current liabilities			233,181		238,682
Provisions for liabilities			(5,227)		(6,584)
			227,954		232,098
					 -
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		100,000		100,000
Share premium account			158,735		158,735
Profit and loss account			(30,781)		(26,637)

W N D KEITH LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

AS AT 31 MARCH 2010

For the financial year ended 31 March 2010 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company.

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006.

Approved by the Board for issue on

David J Keith

Director

Company Registration No. 137181

W N D KEITH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008).

1.2 Turnover

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts. Included within turnover are government subsidies of £15,369 (2009 - £13,240).

1.3 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets other than freehold land are stated at cost less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows:

Land

not depreciated

Plant and machinery

20% reducing balance

Tenants improvements

fully depreciated

Motor vehicles

20% reducing balance

1.4 Leasing

Assets obtained under hire purchase contracts and finance leases are capitalised as tangible assets and depreciated over the shorter of the lease term and their useful lives. Obligations under such agreements are included in creditors net of the finance charge allocated to future periods. The finance element of the rental payment is charged to the profit and loss account so as to produce a constant periodic rate of charge on the net obligation outstanding in each period.

1.5 Investments

Fixed asset investments are stated at cost less provision for diminution in value.

1.6 Stock

Stock is valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value.

1.7 Deferred taxation

Deferred tax is provided in full on timing differences which result in an obligation at the balance sheet date to pay more tax, or right to pay less tax, at a future date, at rates expected to apply when they crystallise based on current tax rates and law. Timing differences arise from inclusion of items of income and expenditure in taxation computations in periods different from those in which they are included in the financial statements. Deferred tax assets are recognised to the extent that it is regarded as more likely than not they will be recovered. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are not discounted.

W N D KEITH LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2010

Fixed assets	Tangible assets	Investments	Tota
	£	£	£
Cost			
At 1 April 2009	266,021	1,183	267,204
Additions	953	-	953
At 31 March 2010	266,974	1,183	268,157
Depreciation			
At 1 April 2009	35,359	-	35,359
Charge for the year	8,746	-	8,746
At 31 March 2010	44,105		44,105
Net book value			
At 31 March 2010	222,869	1,183	224,052
At 31 March 2009	230,662	1,183	231,845

3	Share capital	2010	2009
		£	£
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	90,000 A Class ordinary shares of £1 each	90,000	90,000
	10,000 B Class ordinary shares of £1 each	10,000	10,000
		100,000	100,000

4 Transactions with directors

During the year £6,979 was advanced to the directors and before the year end £9,000 was repaid to the company.